and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform your good 
office that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Tuesday, November 05, 2024, 
has, inter alia, considered and approved the following businesses: 

1. Preferential issue of 29,79,579 (Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy 

Nine) equity shares having face value of Rs.10/- each of the Company, at an issue price of Rs.3,622.25/- 
(Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two and Twenty Five Paise Only) per equity share, 
determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018, for cash, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 10,79,27,80,032.75 (Rupees 
One Thousand Seventy-Nine Crore Twenty Seven Lakh, Eighty Thousand Thirty Two and Seventy Five

[...]

for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company for the above issue and other connected matters. 

Pursuant to the above, the Company has also executed an investment agreement with L&T, which inter alia sets 
out the terms and conditions of the investment by L&T and the agreement between L&T and the Promoters, for 
L&T to acquire 11,91,831 (Eleven Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One) equity shares of the 
Company from Mr. Tarun Dua. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 07: 50 A.M. and concluded at 08:48 A.M. 

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.e2enetworks.com 

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.